Big Sioux Community Water System, Inc.

23343 479th Ave. Egan, SD 57024 * (605) 997-2098

Account #: Location #:

Please fill out & sign these documents where marked.

Return to Big Sioux Water with your first payment. Thank you!

PAYMENT AGREEMENT FOR ALL NON-WATER CHARGES

- 1. Service work is provided to customers of Big Sioux Community Water System to assist in completing the initial service connection, any service related changes, and in emergencies.
- 2. The bill for non-water charges is due upon receipt and subject to a 1.5% monthly penalty if not paid within thirty days. After ninety days, any unpaid balance will be transferred to my water bill and will be subject to the following policies pertaining to water service bill collection:
 - Payment is due by the 20th of the month.
 - Consumers who have not made payment by the 20th will be assessed a \$20.00 late fee.
 - Non-payment by the 20th of the month will result in the consumer being notified they are delinquent and the water may be turned off.
 - In addition to the outstanding bill, \$50 will be charged if Big Sioux Community Water has to make a collection trip.
 - In addition to the outstanding bill, \$75 will be charged if Big Sioux Community Water has to reconnect the account.
- 3. I agree to be billed for any non-water charges subject to the above payment and collection process.

Name & Address	
I hereby acknowle above terms.	ge by the following signature that I have read, understand, and agree to the
Signature	